

## Bid Tabulation

Hatch Mott MacDonald Alabama, LLC  
1110 Montlamar Drive, Suite 650  
Mobile, Alabama 36609

Wednesday, May 2, 2007, 10:00 AM

Proj. Name: Mose Lane and Mose Lane North Project No: MCR-2000-309(B)  
Owner: Mobile County Commission HMM Project J90684

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	McConnell Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-A	Clearing & Grubbing (approx. 3.2 acres)	1	LS	\$40,810.00	\$40,810.00
206-D	Removing Pipe (All sizes)	178	LF	\$7.20	\$1,281.60
209-A	Mailbox Reset, Single	16	EACH	\$72.76	\$1,164.16
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	3839	CY	\$8.71	\$33,437.69
210-D	Borrow Excavation	1776	CY	\$8.27	\$14,687.52
230-A	Roadbed Processing	40	CY	\$207.50	\$8,300.00
301-A1	Granular Soil Base Course, 8" Compacted Layer, Per Section 821, Road Mixed	8340	SY	\$3.89	\$32,442.60
301-A2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type A, Road Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	276	SY	\$16.92	\$4,669.92
401-A	Bituminous Treatment A	7900	SY	\$1.09	\$8,611.00
405-A	Tack Coat	268	SY	\$0.29	\$77.72
429-A1	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 165 lb/sy	660.00	TON	\$83.38	\$55,030.80
429-A2	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size, ESAL Range B, 125 lb/sy	17	TON	\$161.00	\$2,737.00
429-B	Improved Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size, ESAL Range B, 250 lb/sy	34	TON	\$149.50	\$5,083.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (#467 Stone), 6" Comp. Thick.	15.0	TON	\$75.78	\$1,136.70
533-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	436.0	LF	\$24.78	\$10,804.08
533-A2	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	1440.0	LF	\$28.72	\$41,356.80
533-A3	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	92.0	LF	\$41.23	\$3,793.16
533-A4	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	24.0	LF	\$71.11	\$1,706.64
533-B1	22"x 13" Storm Sewer Pipe	64.0	LF	\$37.62	\$2,407.68
533-B2	29"x 18" Storm Sewer Pipe	204.0	LF	\$43.14	\$8,800.56
533-B3	44"x 27" Storm Sewer Pipe	40.0	LF	\$76.90	\$3,076.00
533-B4	29"x 18" Storm Sewer Pipe, CL 3 RC	176.0	LF	\$58.19	\$10,241.44
535-B	18"x 11" Side Drain Pipe	32.0	LF	\$39.74	\$1,271.68
600-A	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$36,611.00	\$36,611.00
610-A	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2, 24" Thick	105.0	SY	\$87.07	\$9,142.35
610-D	Filter Blanket	105.0	SY	\$4.02	\$422.10
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	71.0	SY	\$52.81	\$3,749.51
619-A1	18" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1	1.0	EACH	\$478.86	\$478.86
619-A2	30" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1	2.0	EACH	\$842.88	\$1,685.76
619-B	22"x 13" Roadway PET, 3:1	1.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00
619-B1	Double 29" x 18" Side Drain PET, Cl 2, 6:1	2.0	EACH	\$3,028.24	\$6,056.48
619-B2	44"x 27" Roadway PET, CL 1, 3:1	1.0	EACH	\$951.45	\$951.45
621-C	Type C Inlet	20.0	EACH	\$2,599.04	\$51,980.80

621-E	Manhole, Type L	2.0	EACH	\$2,532.22	\$5,064.44
637-A	Fence Reset, all types	1482.0	LF	\$6.90	\$10,225.80
<b>McConnell Contracting</b>					
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
650-A	Topsoil, 2" Compacted Thickness	560.0	CY	\$13.76	\$7,705.60
652-A	Seeding	2.1	ACRE	\$1,187.04	\$2,492.78
652-C	Mowing	4.2	ACRE	\$61.83	\$259.69
656-A	Mulching	2.1	ACRE	\$1,199.62	\$2,519.20
659-A	Erosion Control Netting	150.0	SY	\$2.88	\$432.00
665-A	Temporary Seeding	6.3	ACRE	\$694.14	\$4,373.08
665-B	Temporary Mulching	6.3	ACRE	\$663.81	\$4,182.00
665-F	Hay Bales	550.0	EACH	\$8.06	\$4,433.00
665-J	Silt Fence, Type A	3950.0	LF	\$3.10	\$12,245.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	1.0	LS	\$13,907.00	\$13,907.00
740-B	Construction Signs	192.0	SF	\$6.63	\$1,272.96
740-E	Cones (36" high)	50.0	EACH	\$1.28	\$64.00
740-F	Barricades, Type III	1.0	EACH	\$1.28	\$1.28
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	3.0	EACH	\$86.25	\$258.75
740-M	Weight for Cones	50.0	EACH	\$1.28	\$64.00
998-A	Construction Fuel (not to exceed \$54,000.00)	1.0	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1001-A	Installation of Pipe Supplied by others	80.0	LF	\$11.61	\$928.80
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	582.0	SY	\$21.84	\$12,710.88
ROADWAY PROJECT TOTAL:					\$511,746.33

<b>McConnell Contracting</b>					
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
641-A1	3/4" HDPE Water Service Line Laid	390	LF	\$5.96	\$2,324.40
641-A2	6" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	3680	LF	\$8.48	\$31,206.40
641-A3	6" D.I. Water Main Laid (CL. 52)	308	LF	\$29.49	\$9,082.92
641-C	Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings	324	LBS	\$2.96	\$959.04
641-D	Fire Hydrant	2	EACH	\$2,519.87	\$5,039.74
641-E	Reset Fire Hydrant (Incls Removal)	1	EACH	\$1,780.82	\$1,780.82
641-J	6" Gate Valve and Box	6	EACH	\$1,273.71	\$7,642.26
641-L	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	3.2	CY	\$454.58	\$1,454.66
641-M	6" Retainer Glands	48	EACH	\$59.29	\$2,845.92
641-N	6"x 6" Anchor Tee	5	EACH	\$1,060.98	\$5,304.90
641-P	3/4" Service Tap	29	EACH	\$344.19	\$9,981.51
641-R	Reset & Reconnect Customer Service (3/4"x 5/8")	15	EACH	\$514.07	\$7,711.05
WATERLINE RELOCATION PROJECT TOTAL:					\$85,333.62
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$597,079.94</b>

Note: *Italicized items are those that differed from submitted Bid Documents.*

I hereby certify that the unit prices shown on this Bid Tabulation were in strict accordance with the Bid Documents submitted to the Mobile Cou on **May 2, 2007 at 10:00 a.m.**

**Hatch Mott MacDonald**

---

**Kendall L. Kilpatrick, PE**  
**Senior Project Manager**